
THRIVE SAFEGUARDING REFERRAL PATHWAY   

 
NAMED GP SAFEGUARDING LEADS FOR SUPPORT AND ADVICE OTHER CONTACTS 

ENH Place SWH Place 

Dr Elizabeth Aylett: 
e.aylett@nhs.net     

Dr Simonee Allen: 
simonee.allen@nhs.net 
ICB GP Lead 

Jen Sarsby: Nurse Specialist Safeguarding CYP – 

primary care. For urgent concerns 

jen.sarsby1@nhs.net  07827 937573 

Dr Ram Mahalingham:  
r.mahalingham@nhs.net  

Dr Meeta Duggal: 
meeta.duggal@nhs.net 

Dee Harris: Nurse Specialist Safeguarding CYP  – 

primary care: denise.harris17@nhs.net 

Dr Fabienne Smith: 
fabienne.smith1@nhs.net  

Ekaete Nquot: ICB named safeguarding nurse 

ekaete.nquot@nhs.net 07379 061716 
Dr Helen Davies:  
helen.davies14@nhs.net  

Dawn Sims Safeguarding Administrator 

dawnsims@nhs.net Mobile 07769 742887 

 

Generic email addresses: Children hweicbenh.sgclac@nhs.net; Adults hweicbwe.safeguardingadults@nhs.net 
TO REPORT CONCERN ABOUT A CHILD OR REQUEST FOR SUPPORT: www.hertfordshire.gov.uk/childprotection   
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